

## **ASCENDAS HOSPITALITY TRUST**

A stapled group comprising:

**Ascendas Hospitality Real Estate Investment Trust** 

(a real estate investment trust constituted on 13 March 2012 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore) managed by

Ascendas Hospitality Fund Management Pte. Ltd.

**Ascendas Hospitality Business Trust** 

(a business trust constituted on 13 March 2012 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore) managed by

Ascendas Hospitality Trust Management Pte. Ltd.

## ANNOUNCEMENT: DATE OF RELEASE OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER FY2018/19

Ascendas Hospitality Fund Management Pte. Ltd., as manager of Ascendas Hospitality Real Estate Investment Trust, and Ascendas Hospitality Trust Management Pte. Ltd., as trustee-manager of Ascendas Hospitality Business Trust, wish to announce that the unaudited financial results of Ascendas Hospitality Trust for the first quarter FY2018/19 ended 30 June 2018 will be released on Thursday, 2 August 2018 after trading hours.

A copy of the results announcement will be made available at <a href="https://www.sgx.com">www.sgx.com</a> and <a href="https://www.sgx.com">www.sgx.com</a> and

By Order of the Board
Mary Judith de Souza
Company Secretary
Ascendas Hospitality Fund Management Pte Ltd
(Company Registration No. 201133966D)
As manager of Ascendas Hospitality Real Estate Investment Trust

By Order of the Board
Mary Judith de Souza
Company Secretary
Ascendas Hospitality Trust Management Pte Ltd
(Company Registration No. 201135524E)
As trustee-manager of Ascendas Hospitality Business Trust

19 July 2018